INVOCATION

AGENDA
February 27, 2024
REGULAR SESSION
6:00 P.M

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

***SPECIAL PRESENTATION MAYOR INGRAM***

02/27-1 Commission Minutes for 01/23/2024

02/27-2
02/27-3
02/27-4

02/27-5

Notary Public Applications
Trustee Monthly Report
Director of Finance Monthly Reports

Public Comment discussing current agenda

02/27-6 Resblutibn: Budget Amend: M/C Sheriff (Insurance Rec.) $1,906.62

6A
6B
6C
‘6D
6E

02/27-7
02/27-8

02/27-9

02/27-10

02/27/11

111

: Budget Amend: M/C General Sessions (Revised COLA) $1,819.02
: Budget Amend: M/C Sheriff (Grant) $146,575

: Approve M/C HWY Dept. to apply for grant

: Approve M/C EMS to apply for grant
: Approve M/C to apply for grant (THDA)

Monroe County School Board Amendments

Resolution: To support and strengthen public school system

Appointment of Tyler Weiss Delinquent Tax Attorney

INFO: SALES TAX

Resolution: Grant Approval to Mayor to negotiate sale of jail annex

Resolution: Approve Work Release Commission Appointments




