AGENDA February 27, 2024 REGULAR SESSION 6:00 P.M

INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SPECIAL PRESENTATION MAYOR INGRAM

02/27-1 02/27-2 02/27-3 02/27-4	Commission Minutes for 01/23/2024 Notary Public Applications Trustee Monthly Report Director of Finance Monthly Reports
02/27-5	Public Comment discussing current agenda
02/27-6 6A 6B 6C '6D 6E	Resolution: Budget Amend: M/C Sheriff (Insurance Rec.) \$1,906.62 " : Budget Amend: M/C General Sessions (Revised COLA) \$1,819.02 " : Budget Amend: M/C Sheriff (Grant) \$146,575 " : Approve M/C HWY Dept. to apply for grant " : Approve M/C EMS to apply for grant " : Approve M/C to apply for grant (THDA)
02/27-7	Monroe County School Board Amendments
02/27-8	Resolution: To support and strengthen public school system
02/27-9	Appointment of Tyler Weiss Delinquent Tax Attorney
02/27-10	Resolution: Grant Approval to Mayor to negotiate sale of jail annex
02/27/11	Resolution: Approve Work Release Commission Appointments

INFO: SALES TAX